7-17-00	Patent & Trademark Office						
RECORDATE PATE	ION FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY						
	ss. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of Patent Owner:	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):     NEW ADDRESS FOR PATENT OWNER						
Komatsu Zenoa Kabushiki Kaisha	W . 7 W 1 13 W 1						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	Komatsu Zenoa Kabushiki Kaisha 9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan						
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Address of Patent Owner in  Recorded Documents	Additional name(s) Yes No  DEC 1 8 2000						
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s): See Attached List						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved: 1						
Name: Roger T. Frost, Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00						
	SE THIS SPACE						
8. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.							
Roger T. Frost, Esq. Reg. No. 22,176	Date: December 14, 2000						
Attorney Docket No. 44471-233845 (13700-0000)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 nation to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks						
- Iviau documents to be recorded with reduired cover sheet infort	DRIVER OF COMPRESSIONER OF PRICABLE & ITSALMATE						

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01/02/2001 DNGUYEN 00000459 08101344 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0523

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PATENT OWNER IN RECORDED DOCUMENTS

## 1. Particulars of Assignments

A list of Assignments recorded against patents is set forth on the attached page for Komatsu Zenoa Kabushiki Kaisha.

### 2. Old Address

The old address for the patent owner is shown to be:

142-1 Sakuragaoka 2-chome, Higashiyamoto-shi, Tokyo, Japan

### 3. New Address

Please record the following new address for the patent owner in all the assignments:

9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

# 4. Payment of Fee

Please refer to the "Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet" to which this paper is attached.

# 5. Signature of Authorized person

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

By: Røger T. Frost, Esq.

Reg. No. 22,176

Attorney Docket No: 44471-233845 (J&A File: 13700-0000)

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0524

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Recorded	Reel/Frame	Inventor	Title
				On (Date)			
08/101,344	August 2, 1993	5,303,792	April 19, 1994	April 15, 1992	006235/0295	Shimizu	Amoring Structure for Construction Machines

Roger T.Frost, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP (404) 949-3999

Attorney Docket No: 44471-233845 (13700-0000)

ATLLIB02 25762.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0525